

Student Government senate.truman.edu

Lower Level Student Union 100 East Normal Avenue Kirksville, MO 63501-4221

Student Government Resolution 120.004

A Resolution Formalizing the New Official Seal of the Student Government Sponsored by Katie Alexander, President of the Student Association; Josh German, Vice President; and Caroline Lesch, Secretary

WHEREAS,

- The Student Government is the official governing body of the Student Association and exists to represent the present and long term best interest of the Student Association in the formulation of University policy and in the fulfillment of the University mission; and
- Due to the new Truman State University logo unveiling in Spring of 2020, the Student Government was required to update their official seal; and
- Caroline Lesch, Secretary of the Student Government, worked to create a new official seal¹ for the Student Government; and
- The University Publications Office has confirmed that the seal is within the university guidelines;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT,

• Adopts the new design as our official seal to be used for all future Student Government publications.

¹ https://drive.google.com/file/d/1tfhkycf8AIPTS86uR05OykV02iE-utOI/view?usp=sharing

THE STUDENT GOVERNMENT OF TRUMAN STATE DIRECTS THAT

Additional copies of this resolution be disseminated to Teresa Wheeler, Director of Publications; Travis Miles, Director of Public Relations; Truman Media Network, and the University Archives.

Passed by unanimous consent, August 24, 2020.

Katie Alexander, President of the Student Association